

44869SI VH Starry Starry Night

Name of Product		Grandma Wild's 4 Luxury Mince Pies - Blue & Gold Snowflake			
Ingredients		Ingredients: Mincemeat (52%) (Sugar, Apple Puree (Apple Puree, Preservative: Acetic Acid), Vine Fruits (28%) (Sunflower Oil), Glucose Fructose Syrup, Mixed Peel (4%) (Orange Peel, Glucose Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Lemon Peel, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid), Vegetable Suet (Palm Oil, Rice Flour, Sunflower Oil), Acidity Regulator : Acetic Acid, Citric Acid, Modified Maize Starch, Mixed Spice, Roast Malt Extract, Colour: Caramel, Salt, Orange Oil, Lemon Oil), Flour (Flour, Barley Wheat Wheat			
Containing Allergens					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements	Eggs Milk Mustard Tree Nuts Peanuts Sesame Soybeans				
Alcoholic Strength	0				
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes		Suitable for vegans		No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	No		Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers		No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No		Suitable for soya allergy sufferers		No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No		Suitable for egg allergy sufferers		No
Free from alcohol	Yes		Free from artificial colours		Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes				

Name of Product		Stas Milk Chocolate Bauble with White Chocolate Straight Drizzle and Sprinkles 80g			
Ingredients		Sugar Cocoa Butter Whole MILK Powder Cocoa Mass Sprinkles : Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Low Fat Cocoa Powder, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavour Coconut Oil Emulsifier SOYA Lecithin Natural Vanilla Flavouring Bronze Powder - Iron Oxides (E172)			
Containing Allergens					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements	Tree Nuts Peanuts				
Alcoholic Strength	0				
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes		Suitable for vegans		No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes		Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers		Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No		Suitable for soya allergy sufferers		No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No		Suitable for egg allergy sufferers		Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes		Free from artificial colours		No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes				

Name of Product		Orchard Preserves Christmas Jam - Blue & Gold Snowflake 227g			
Ingredients		Sugar, Strawberries, Gelling Agent: Pectin, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid. Prepared with 45g Fruit per 100g Total Sugar 62g per 100g			
Containing Allergens					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements					
Alcoholic Strength	0				
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes		Suitable for vegans		Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	Yes		Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers		Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes		Suitable for soya allergy sufferers		Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes		Suitable for egg allergy sufferers		Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes		Free from artificial colours		No
Free from artificial flavours	No				

Name of Product		House of Fudge White Chocolate & Cranberry Fudge - Blue & Gold 100g			
Ingredients		Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Sweetened Condensed MILK , White Chocolate (8%) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder, Emulsifier: Lecithins (SOYA), Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Refined Vegetable Oil (Palm), Cranberries (5%), Butter (MILK), Clotted Cream (MILK), Natural Flavouring, Emulsifier: Lecithins (SOYA), Salt.			
Containing Allergens					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements	Tree Nuts Peanuts				
Alcoholic Strength	0				
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes		
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes		
Free from artificial flavours	Yes				

Name of Product		Maxwell & Franks Square Iced Cake with Blue Snowflake Decoration 200g			
Ingredients		Sultanas (36%) (Sultanas, Sunflower Oil), Icing (11%) [Icing Sugar, Marshmallow (Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Water, Maize Starch, Dried EGG White, Modified Starch, Stabiliser: Diphosphates, Acetic Acid, Flavouring), Margarine (Vegetable Oils (Palm, Rapeseed), Salt, Citric Acid), Glucose Syrup, Vegetable Glycerine], Marzipan (11%) (Sugar, ALMONDS (NUTS) , Glucose Syrup, Water, Invert Sugar Syrup, Humectant: Sorbitol, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate), Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin), Whole EGG , Margarine (Vegetable Oils (Palm, Rapeseed), Salt, Citric Acid), Dark Brown Sugar (Sugar, Cane Molasses), Vegetable Glycerine, Glacé Cherries (Cherries, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate, Colour: Erythrosine), Black Treacle (Cane Molasses, Invert Sugar Syrup), Glucose Syrup, Mixed Peel (Orange Peel, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Lemon Peel, Sugar, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid), Sugar Decoration [Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Palm Oil, Added Water, Stabiliser: Xanthan Gum, Humectant: Glycerol, Thickener: Maize Starch, Emulsifier: Lecithin, Spirulina Extract], White Fondant Icing (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water), Apricot Jam [Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Concentrated Apricot Puree, Water, Gelling Agent: Pectin, Acidity Regulators (Citric Acid, Trisodium Citrate), Natural Flavouring, Colour: Algal Carotenes, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate], Whey Powder (MILK), Raising Agent (Diphosphates, Sodium Carbonates, Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin)), Flavouring, Stabiliser: Xanthan Gum.			
Containing Allergens					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	Yes	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	Yes	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements	Soybeans				
Alcoholic Strength	0				
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No		
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	No		
Free from artificial flavours	No				

Name of Product		Crunch & Crumble Shortbread Biscuits in Blue Snowflake Box 150g			
Ingredients		Fortified WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin), Salted Butter (40%) (Butter (MILK), Salt), Sugar, Cornflour			
Containing Allergens					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements	Eggs Tree Nuts Soybeans Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide				
Alcoholic Strength	0				
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No		
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes		
Free from artificial flavours	Yes				